SPECIALTY_04

MEDICARE PART B PHYSICIAN/SUPPLIER NATIONAL DATA - CALENDAR YEAR 2004

EXPENDITURES AND SERVICES BY SPECIALTY
ALLOWED
SPECIALTY SERVICES

TOTAL--ALL SPECIALTIES 4,340,773,981

HOSPITAL(DME) 1,421,132
SNF(DME) 29,094,175
INTERMEDIATE CARE NURSING FAC(DME) 2,219,606
NURSING FACILITY, OTHER(DME) 28,828,815
HOME HEALTH AGENCY(DME) 867,759
PHARMACY (DME) 1,911,939,632
MEDICAL SUP COMP W/RESP THER(DME) 48,377,001
DEPARTMENT STORE(DME) 45,180

GROCERY STORE(DME) 73

GENERAL PRACTICE 46,639,589
GENERAL SURGERY 19,245,726
ALLERGY/IMMUNOLOGY 13,124,697
OTOLARYNGOLOGY 14,415,296
ANESTHESIOLOGY 17,942,995
CARDIOLOGY 113,029,415
DERMATOLOGY 37,470,142
FAMILY PRACTICE 131,469,772
INTERVENTIONAL PAIN MANAGEMENT (EFF. 2 1,513,016
GASTROENTEROLOGY 16,563,474
INTERNAL MEDICINE 231,426,488
OSTEOPATHIC MANIPULATIVE THER 1,027,563
NEUROLOGY 27,672,432
NEUROSURGERY 3,774,778
UNASSIGNED

OBSTETRICS/GYNECOLOGY 10,165,116
OPHTHALMOLOGY 43,428,850
ORAL SURGERY (DENTISTS ONLY) 199,894
ORTHOPEDIC SURGERY 35,106,261
PATHOLOGY 21,930,280
PLASTIC/RECONSTRUCTIVE SURG 1,831,366
PHYSICAL MEDICINE AND REHAB 17,726,237
PSYCHIATRY 17,394,312
COLORECTAL SURGERY 729,717
PULMONARY DISEASE 26,683,599
DIAGNOSTIC RADIOLOGY 100,721,029
ANESTHESIOLOGIST ASSISTANT (EFF. 2003) 62,006
THORACIC SURGERY 1,970,567
UROLOGY 30,531,406
CHIROPRACTIC 21,322,990
NUCLEAR MEDICINE 1,554,070
PEDIATRIC MEDICINE 6,063,166
GERIATRIC MEDICINE 2,290,549
NEPHROLOGY 28,523,251
HAND SURGERY 724,758
OPTOMETRY 10,530,063
CERTIFIED NURSE MIDWIFE 22,802

Page 1 of 3

ALLOWED
CHARGES

$102,172,728,247

$19,763,028
$42,031,202
$3,258,386
$41,774,124
$14,561,297
$4,422,167,957
$1,186,422,379
$4,422,631
$3,834
$1,235,066,998
$2,262,380,909
$186,716,397
$871,959,882
$1,669,812,879
$7,618,052,596
$1,986,831,375
$4,986,734,256
$73,374,908
$1,710,651,864
$10,440,769,282
$44,659,902
$1,395,076,168
$538,472,726

$602,314,426
$5,062,091,102
$23,734,587
$3,258,149,321
$903,622,641
$276,127,804
$786,108,189
$1,123,833,634
$116,763,505
$1,553,651,818
$5,340,175,361
$7,237,326
$454,430,631
$2,901,547,769
$695,615,030
$133,276,906
$99,336,051
$128,313,536
$1,610,176,008
$65,036,262
$676,072,217
$833,696

PAYMENT
AMOUNT

$79,265,700,973
$15,535,941
$33,458,411
$2,589,780
$33,210,035
$11,401,513
$3,446,468,101
$927,161,224
$3,508,018
$3,069
$933,627,202
$1,767,043,035
$141,699,165
$660,547,502
$1,314,196,937
$5,924,831,715
$1,506,493,696
$3,655,225,703
$56,958,579
$1,324,699,233
$7,937,166,758
$34,315,315
$1,074,591,802
$421,719,910

$459,429,995
$3,821,545,051
$18,363,342
$2,522,527,059
$714,989,666
$215,872,260
$616,312,509
$709,096,584
$90,456,032
$1,212,302,988
$4,173,177,765
$5,753,102
$359,056,045
$2,258,279,652
$517,437,158
$104,879,292
$76,568,722
$96,909,290
$1,266,531,400
$50,182,359
$476,967,262
$627,863



SPECIALTY_04

MEDICARE PART B PHYSICIAN/SUPPLIER NATIONAL DATA - CALENDAR YEAR 2004

EXPENDITURES AND SERVICES BY SPECIALTY
SPECIALTY

CRNA OR AA

INFECTIOUS DISEASE

MAMMOGRAPHY SCREENING CENTER
ENDOCRINOLOGY

INDEP. TESTING FACILITY

PODIATRY

AMBULATORY SURGICAL CENTER
NURSE PRACTITIONERS

MED SUP COMP W/ORTHOTIC PERS
MED SUP COMP W/PROST PERS

MED SUP COMP W/PRO/ORTH PERS
MEDICAL SUP COMP NOT IN 51-53

IND ORTHOTIC PERSONNEL - CERT

IND PROSTHETIC PERSONNEL-CERT
IND PROS/ORTH PERSONNEL-CERT
MED SUP COMP - REG PHARMACIST
AMBULANCE SERVICE SUPPLIER

PUB HEALTH/WELFARE AGENCIES

VOL HEALTH/CHARITABLE AGEN

CLIN PSYCH(BILLING INDEP)

PORT X-RAY SUPP(BILL INDEP)
AUDIOLOGISTS (BILLING INDEP)
PHYSICAL THER(INDEP PRACT)
RHEUMATOLOGY

OCCUPATIONAL THERAPIST (INDEPENDENT PR
CLINICAL PSYCHOLOGISTS
INDEPENDENT LAB(BILL INDEP)
MULTISPECIALTY CLIN/GRP PRACT
DIETICIAN/NUTRITIONIST (EFF. 2002)
PAIN MANAGEMENT (EFF.2002)

MASS IMMUNIZATION ROSTER (EFF. 2003)
RADIATION THERAPY CENTER (EFF. 2003)
SLIDE PREPARATION FAC (EFF. 2003)
PERIPHERAL VASCULAR DISEASE
VASCULAR SURGERY

CARDIAC SURGERY

ADDICTION MEDICINE

LIC CLINICAL SOCIAL WORKER

CRITICAL CARE (INTENSIVISTS)
HEMATOLOGY
HEMATOLOGY/ONCOLOGY

PREVENTIVE MEDICINE

MAXILLOFACIAL SURGERY
NEUROPSYCHIATRY

ALL OTHER SUPPLIERS (DRUG AND DEPARTME
UNKOWN SUPPLIER/PROVIDER
CERTIFIED CLINICAL NURSE SPECIALIST

ALLOWED
SERVICES

4,827,821
12,323,427
43,705
8,176,608
6,768,494
32,654,471
4,590,365
14,637,355
8,678,247
1,661,915
2,869,570
342,123,702
3,305,482
1,248,500
1,539
1,276,498
124,299,827
2,279,164
4,339
80,950
6,005,388
864,790
46,376,619
20,768,598
2,860,594
6,079,086
258,456,895
2,996,599
315,236
2,903,488
3,081,789
175,120
200,484
260,909
4,258,432
1,151,607
77,360
3,903,582
1,769,650
9,205,031
185,475,695
215,889
88,901
139,895
4,016,521
109,337
757,217

Page 2 of 3

ALLOWED
CHARGES

$596,514,827
$484,398,275
$2,390,309
$343,979,467
$1,216,625,744
$1,554,204,278
$2,467,001,839
$567,041,427
$83,278,287
$66,000,506
$253,003,652
$4,418,907,833
$248,765,953
$242,039,214
$172,882
$23,564,094
$3,851,042,372
$25,959,570
$34,865
$6,685,619
$233,845,408
$31,460,557
$1,238,430,777
$910,686,753
$82,396,514
$515,711,990
$2,904,812,903
$72,000,928
$5,137,882
$131,037,063
$32,471,234
$22,456,076
$10,319,946
$24,680,189
$507,462,240
$371,331,955
$5,086,579
$258,098,864
$149,434,927
$259,160,767
$5,005,811,502
$6,891,022
$11,193,456
$8,296,641
$96,739,510
$2,900,616
$40,264,626

PAYMENT
AMOUNT

$472,691,658
$381,586,963
$1,890,938
$267,048,334
$958,313,493
$1,169,828,288
$1,949,634,676
$420,375,312
$65,658,488
$51,883,877
$198,903,946
$3,477,804,590
$195,713,885
$190,244,694
$138,066
$18,469,998
$3,054,270,809
$24,670,382
$34,563
$3,931,057
$183,463,444
$23,960,753
$978,259,836
$701,503,283
$65,295,865
$289,934,069
$2,770,985,957
$58,642,403
$3,957,510
$101,560,625
$30,930,115
$17,818,467
$8,020,192
$19,281,395
$398,133,429
$293,730,132
$3,778,419
$128,525,160
$117,644,418
$205,776,254
$3,971,350,650
$5,448,299
$8,657,457
$5,694,562
$76,893,569
$2,393,553
$24,591,398



SPECIALTY_04

MEDICARE PART B PHYSICIAN/SUPPLIER NATIONAL DATA - CALENDAR YEAR 2004

EXPENDITURES AND SERVICES BY SPECIALTY
SPECIALTY

MEDICAL ONCOLOGY

SURGICAL ONCOLOGY

RADIATION ONCOLOGY

EMERGENCY MEDICINE

INTERVENTIONAL RADIOLOGY

INDEPENDENT PHYSIOLOGICAL LAB (UNASSIG
OPTICIAN

PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT
GYNECOLOGY/ONCOLOGY

UNKNOWN PHYSICIAN SPECIALTY

ALLOWED
SERVICES

70,736,275
463,376
11,068,071
22,701,841
3,802,001
3,950
664,334
9,422,708
2,338,384
7,585,305

Page 3 of 3

ALLOWED
CHARGES

$2,046,637,784
$45,524,064
$1,337,326,359
$1,884,644,178
$213,736,074
$224,494
$28,818,651
$434,142,803
$112,169,228
$106,359,874

PAYMENT
AMOUNT

$1,621,375,719
$35,629,487
$1,059,751,671
$1,462,648,699
$168,049,240
$172,419
$22,340,985
$330,362,189
$88,389,139
$83,938,154



